TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VTC, Inc.		12/22/2004	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vulcan Tool Corporation
Street Address:	730 Lorain Avenue, P.O. Box 1305
City:	Dayton
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	45401-1305
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0373060	SHIMMY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6817

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6817

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Roger H. Bora Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	620483-010US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger H. Bora
Signature:	/roger h bora/
Date:	09/25/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004068 FRAME: 0308 OP \$40.00 03/3060

900143964

Total Attachments: 3

source=20090925081335#page1.tif source=20090925081335#page2.tif source=20090925081335#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004068 FRAME: 0309

DATE: 01/03/2005 DOCUMENT ID 200500300174

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD) FILING

EXPED 100.00 PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

KATZ TELLER BRANT & HILD LPA ATTN: AMY BROWN 255 E. 5TH ST.,STE 2400 CINCINNATI, OH 45202

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

764836

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

VULCAN TOOL CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

200500300174



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of December, A.D. 2004.

Ohio Secretary of State

Quett Backwell

541

2/22/04 15:24 FAX	513 721 8316 KATZ TELL	er brant & hit	:n 2001
#/ ##/ UN 10.54 END	210 122 0010		-
	resoribed by J. Kenneth Bla Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-505-FU.S (1-871-1	ı	Expedite this Form: (seecom) PO Box 1330 Cohumbus, OH 43216
www.state.ch.us/sos	`	• •	One Columbia, Strassis
e-mail: busserv@sos.sis	Certificate of Ame Shareholders or (Danestic)	Members	DEC 222
	Filing Fee \$50		SECRETARY O
(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) (1) Domestic for Profit Amended	2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Domestic Non-Pro	
(122-AMAP)	✓ Amendment (125-AMDS)	Amended (126-AMAN)	Amendment (128-AMD)
Name of Corporation Charter Number	VTC. Inc. 764836		
,			
Charter Number	764836		
Charter Number	764636 Thomas R. Ruthman President		
Charter Number Name of Officer Title Please check if additional	764636 Thomas R. Ruthman President		
Charter Number Name of Officer Tritis Please check if additional	764836 Thomas R. Ruttiman President provisions awarbed.	directors (. a	106- - ભાગ સ્થાપ્ત ક્લાહ્ત ક્લાહિક સ્થાપ્ત સ્થાપત સ્યાપત સ્થાપત સ્થાપત સ્થાપત સ્થાપત સ્થાપત સ્થાપત સ્થાપત સ્થાપત સ્થા
Charter Number Name of Officer Title Please check if additiona The above named Ohio c	764836 Thomes R. Ruthman President I provisions stacked. Orporation, does hereby certify that:	directors (: a	ion-profit aniespad articles priy)
Charter Number Name of Officer Trits Please check if additional The above named Onio of A meeting of the I members was duly ca	764836 Thomas R. Ruttiman President I provisions standad. Orporation, does hereby certify that:	1	
Charter Number Name of Officer Title Please check if additional The above named Onio of A meeting of the I members was duly ca	764836 Thomes R. Ruthman President I provisions awared. Orporation, does hereby certify that:	1	n present, an affirmative
Charter Number Name of Officer Title Please check if additional The above named Onio of A meeting of the Imembers was duly ca et which meeting a quoru- vote was cast which entit	784836 Thomes R. Ruthman President I provisions stacked. orporation, does hereby cartify that: shareholders slied and held on (Case) In was present in person or by proxy, base at them to exercise	d upon the quoners the voting powers	n present, an affirmative of the corporation,
Charter Number Name of Officer Title Please check if additional The above named Ohio of A meeting of the I members was duly ca et which meeting a quoru vote was cast which entit In a writing signed by members who would articles of regulations	764836 Thomes R. Ruthman President I provisions stacked. Opporation, does hereby certify that:	d upon the quoners the voting powers	n present, an affirmative of the corporation,
Charter Number Name of Officer Title Please check if additional The above named Ohio of A meeting of the I members was duly ca at which meeting a quoru vote was cast which entit I na writing signed by members who would articles of regulations	764836 Thomes R. Ruthman President I provisions stacked. Opporation, does hereby certify that:	d upon the quoner is the voting power of the voting power of the proportion.	n present, an affirmative of the corporation, raticles only not less than a majority as the

/22/04 15:24 FAX 513	721 8318	KATZ TELLER BRANT & H	ILD 2 011
All of the following informations of the following information of the control of		f an amended box is checked,	
FIRST: The name of the		oen Tool Corporation	
1		s principal office is located is in th	e City of:
(oity, village or towns THIRD: The purposes of	me) the corporation are as	(county)	1
		1	
		and the second of the second	
		•	
FOIDTH: The number of a	harae which the como	ration is authorized to have outst	anding in:
Process The munices of 8		ipply to box (2))	arriver (M. e.e.)
L		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
REQUIRED	Thursday	Det and	12/20/14
Must be authenticated	Thomas /	Duckwan_	10/00/04 Date
	Authorized Representations R. Ruthman	enkativa	19/39/04 Date
Must be authenticated (algred) by an authorized representative	Authorized Represe	enkativa	19/93/64 Date
Must be authenticated (algred) by an authorized representative	Authorized Representations R. Ruthman	enkativa	19/39/04 Date
Must be authenticated (algred) by an authorized representative	Authorized Representations R. Ruthman	enkativa	19/99/04 Date
Must be suthenlicated (algred) by an authorized representative	Authorized Representations R. Ruthman	enkativa	19/33/64 Date
Must be authenticated (algred) by an authorized representative	Authorized Repres	entative I. President I. President	19/39/04/ Date
Must be suthenlicated (algred) by an authorized representative	Authorized Representations R. Ruthman (Print Name)	entative n, President	Dàte
Must be authenticated (algred) by an authorized representative	Authorized Repres	entative I. President I. President	Date
Must be authenticated (algred) by an authorized representative	Authorized Repres	entative I. President I. President	Date
Must be suthenlicated (algred) by an authorized representative	Authorized Repres	entative I. President I. President	Date
Must be authenticated (algred) by an authorized representative	Authorized Repres	entative I. President I. President	Date
Must be authenticated (algred) by an authorized representative	Authorized Repres	entative I. President I. President	Date
Must be authenticated (algred) by an authorized representative	Authorized Repres	entative I. President I. President	Date
Must be authenticated (algred) by an authorized representative	Authorized Repres	entative I. President I. President	Date
Must be suthenlicated (algred) by an authorized representative	Authorized Repres	entative entative .	Date
Must be suthenlicated (algred) by an authorized representative	Authorized Repres	entative	Date
Must be authenticated (algred) by an authorized representative	Authorized Repres	entative	Date